Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08220614 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E8T91 District:08

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: PAVEMENT MARKINGS - HEFT - MP 18.0 TO MP 27.0

Limits: 87471000

Project(s): 44388225202(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 14.000 Miles Contract Days: 60

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/14/22

Total Proposal Length: 14.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $325,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary to provide
thermoplastic pavement markings, milling and resurfacing at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike
Managed lanes (SR 821), from Milepost (MP) 18.0 to (MP) 27.0.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the
Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for
use.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

The Contractor shall perform all work night hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

All lane closures shall be during the hours of 9:00 P.M to 5:00 A.M. and in one direction for one lane only.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Pavement
Markings. The Experience in Pavement Markings Form (850-070-06) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the

Department. If a Contractor is presently prequalified with the Department in pavement marking, it is not necessary to submit the
form.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0327- 70- 19
0337- 7- 25
0704- 1- 1
0706- 1- 3
0710- 11-102

0710- 11-124

0710-11-131

0710-11-141

0710- 11-160

0710-11-201
0711-11-124

0711- 11-160
0711- 14-160
0711- 15-102

0711-15-131

0711- 15-171

0711- 15-201

0713-103-102

0713-103-131

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E8T91
Description

Section 0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)

MOBILIZATION

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE Il BARRICADE

PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22
TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE
ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES
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Unit

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
SY
TN
EA
EA
GM

LF

GM

GM

EA

GM
LF

EA
EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

Quantity

1.000
1.000
182.000
282.000
2,606.000
42.000
30.000
4.000
28.000
28.000
2,500.000
100.000
160.000
10,970.000
0.351

16.000
0.030
0.080

12.000

0.150
384.000

158.000
16.000
20.320

0.030
1.890
0.150
0.830

0.090
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