Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08220614 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E8T91 District:08

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: PAVEMENT MARKINGS - HEFT - MP 18.0 TO MP 27.0

Limits: 87471000

Project(s): 44388225202(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 14.000 Miles Contract Days: 60

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 06/14/22

Total Proposal Length: 14.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$325,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary to provide thermoplastic pavement markings, milling and resurfacing at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike Managed lanes (SR 821), from Milepost (MP) 18.0 to (MP) 27.0.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for use.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

The Contractor shall perform all work night hours in accordance with the Turnpike Lane Closure Policy.

All lane closures shall be during the hours of 9:00 P.M to 5:00 A.M. and in one direction for one lane only.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Pavement Markings. The Experience in Pavement Markings Form (850-070-06) must be filled out and submitted to be reviewed by the Department. If a Contractor is presently prequalified with the Department in pavement marking, it is not necessary to submit the form.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 004 Proposal: E8T91		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH)				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	182.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	282.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	2,606.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	42.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	30.000
	0102-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	4.000
	0102-150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	28.000
	0102-150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	28.000
	0327- 70- 19	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	2,500.000
	0337- 7-25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN	100.000
	0704- 1- 1	TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST	EA	160.000
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	10,970.000
	0710- 11-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"	GM	0.351
	0710- 11-124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	16.000
	0710- 11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM	0.030
	0710- 11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.080
	0710- 11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	12.000
	0710- 11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.150
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	384.000
	0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	158.000
	0711- 14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	16.000
	0711- 15-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	20.320
	0711- 15-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	0.030
	0711- 15-171	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING	GM	1.890
	0711- 15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.150
	0713-103-102	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8" EXIT LANE AT INTERCHANGE ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT	GM	0.830
	0713-103-131	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	GM	0.090